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AFFIDAVIT TO BE FILED BY THE CANDIDATE 
ALONGWITH 

NOMINATION 

PAPER TO THE ELECTION

OFFICER/RETURNING 

OFFICER OF ELECTION TO 

OFFICE OF 

Ward No. 60 of Bhubaneswar Municipal Corporation for the office of Corporator/ 

I, Sri Chandra Sekhar Mallia son of Haladhar Mallia aged about 45 years, 
resident of At: Plot 

No. 448, Kancha Sahi, Kapileswar, Ps: Shree Lingaraj, 
Bhubaneswar-751002, 

Dist: Khordha, 

Odisha (mention full postal address), a candidate at the above election do hereby solemnly 

affirm and state on oath as under: 

1. That, I am the deponent of this affidavit and a candidate set up by Independent 

candidate 

2. That, I declare that I have not more than one spouse living and have one children. 

3. That, this affidavit is required to produce before the concerned authority for 

information and necessary actipn. 

That, the facts stated above are true to the best of my knowledge and belief. 

handra Serheur Malia 

Advocate, Bhubaneswar 

Deponent 

Aan before me // 

Chagdre Seuhay Mall SWARA 
NES 

NOTARY, 
GOVT. OF NDIA 

FESR, DIS7 KilunDA vlhA k 
KEGD. NO. 779:2 

oMO8: 8456885397 

eponent 

Notary Puhkie Bhubaneswar 

BBSARYAR ?.29l 

BBSR, 
DIST- KHURDA, 

ODISHAA 

REGD. NO. 7791/209 Page 

JAGYNESWARACHARYA 

wMEN 
OF NO 

MOB: 8455885397 
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JAGYNESTAR ACHARYA 

JAGYN OND57AA 077205 
eO TTERTT ODISHA 

BBSR, DIST DA, D 
REGD. 19120 

MOB: 8455t 0S3 

AFFIDAVIT TO BE FILED BY THE CANDIDATE ALONGWITH 

NOMINATION PAPER TO THE ELECTION

OFFICER/RETURNING 
OFFICER OF ELECTION TO OFFICE OF 

Ward No. 60 of Bhubaneswar Municipal Corporation for the office of 

Corporator/ 

el, Sri Chandra Sekhar Mallia son of Haladhar Mallia aged about 45 

years, resident of At: Plot No. 448, Kancha Sahi, Kapileswar, Ps: Shree 

Lingaraj, Bhubaneswar-751002, Dist: Khordha, Odisha (mention full 

pOstal address), a candidate at the above election do hereby solemnly 

AARASATmand state on oath as under:- 

AR 
NOTARY, 

GOVTF INDA 

un 

MEN 

1| Page 

SEN 



C 

DIST 

(1)I ama 
Party 

KHU 

(2) 

1 

Chanda Sekhar Mallua 

C 
C.R. PRUSTY 
Stamp Vendér 
D.S.R. ERBSR 

1-56 



DISTR 
KHUROD 

AEYW1RACHARYA 
WNQTARY.T, OF INDIA 
IBBSR, DISTHJRDA, ODISHA 

REGD. NO. 7791/2009 
AMURD (1)I am a candidate set up by ..N.. (name of th�lp8litical85397 

Party)/ am contesting as an Independent candidate, (strike out

whichever is not applicable) 

(2)My name is enrolled in A.C. No. 114-Bhubaneswar Ekamra, EPIC 

No. OR/09/050/566737, (name of the Ward No. 60 Munieipatity/ 
Bhubaneswar Municipal corporation), at Serial No. 125 in Booth No. * 

623 

(3) My contact telephone number(s) is / are 9337125127 and my email 

id (if any) is --NA-- and my social medial account(s) (if any) 

is/are 
) 9337125127 (WhatsApp) 
(i) NA........ 

(4) Details of Permanent Account Number (PAN) and status of filing of 

Income tax return: 

The Total income 
SI. Names 

No. 

PAN 
financial shown in 

year for Income Tax 

which the | Return in 
Rupees) for the| 

five 
last 
Income-tax | last 

return has Financial Years 

completed 
on 31s March)_ 
) NA 

(i) NA 
(ii) NA 
(iv) NA 
(v) NA 
(i) NA 
(ii) NA 
ii) NA 
iv) NA 
(v) NA 
NA 
(i) NA 
(iii) NA 
iv) NA 
(v) NA 
NA 
(i) NA 

been filed (as 

AKTPMM2802M 
1. Self 

Sri Chandra Sekhar 
NA 

Mallia 

NO PAN 
Spouse 
Smt. 

2. 
Priyanka ALLOTTED 

NA 
Mahapatra 

HUF (if candidate is 

Karta/Coparcener)
NA 

WARA 
pAR Dependentl 
COT.OF H Piyash Mohapatra NO PAN 

21 Page 
OO: 8455851 R 



JAGYNESMAADHARYA 
NOTARY,CrOFIDIM/. 

BBSR, DIST. RDA, ODISHA ALLOTRESP. 79T/2009F (Son) 
MOB:4885397 ) NA 

iv) NA 
(v) NA 
i) NA 
(i) NA 

Cii) NA 
(iv) NA 

| (V) NA 
i) NA 
i) NA 
(ii) NA 
(iv) NA 

T(v) NA 

Dependent 2 
NA 

5. 

NA 

NA 

Dependent 3 
NA 

6. 

NA 

NA 

Note: it is mandatory for PAN holder to mention PAN and in case of no PAN, it should be clearly stated "No PAN ALLOTTED" 5)Pending criminal cases 
() I declare that there is no pending criminal case against me. 

(Tick this alternative if there is no criminal case pending against the Candidate and write NOT APPLICABLE against alternative (i) below) 

OR 
The following criminal case are pending against me: (i) 
(If there are pending criminal cases against the candidate, then 
tick this alternative and score off alternative (i) above, and 
give details of all pending case in the Table below) 

Table 
(a) FIR No. with name and address | NA 

of Police Station concerned 
(b) | Case No. with Name of the| NA 

Court 
(c) Section(s) 

Acts/Codes involved (give No. 
of the Section, e.g. Section . Of IPC, etc.) 

(d) | Brief description of offence 

NA NA 

NA NA 
of concerned NA NA NA 

e).| Whether charges have been | NO 
|NO NO framed (mention YES or NO) TA(If answer against (e) above is | NA 

YES, then give the date on 

ESI 

NA NA 

. 

3P age 



JAGYNESWARCHARA
NOTARY, G O1A 

BBSR, DIST-KHORBA,. Q2SHA 
REGD. NO. 7792009 

MOB: 8455885397 
NO 

Twhich charges were framed 
Whether 

Appeal/ Application for revision 
any NOD NO 

has been filed against the 

proceeding (Mention YES or 

NO) 

(6)Case of conviction 

() 
offence. 

I declare that I have not been convicted for any criminal 

(Tick this alternative, if the candidate has not been convicted 

and write NOT APPLICABLE against alternative (i) below) 
OR 

(ii) 
(If the candidate has been convicted, then tick this alternative 

and score off alternative (i) above, and give details in the 

Table below) 

i) I have been convicted for the offences mentioned below: 

Table 
NA NA 

(a) 
(b) Name of the Court 
(c) Sections of Acts/Codes NA 

NA 
NA 

Case No. 
NA 
NA 

NA 
NA 

involved (give No. of 
Section, e.g. Section .... of | 

IPC, etc.) 
| Brief description of offence | NA NA NA 

(d) 
for which convicted 

Dates of orders of conviction NA 
Punishment 

NA | NA 

NA NA imposed | NA 

period of Cindicate 
imprisonment 
and/or quantum of the fine 

imposed) 
Wherever any Appeal has | NA 

been filed against conviction 

order (Mention YES or NO) 

repeat the above sequence in 

respect of each separate case 

of conviction 

awarded 

NA NA 
(e) 

A 
h) | NA NA 

If answer to (g) above is | NA 

YES.give details and present 

státusjof appeal 
4|Page 



JAGYNESMACH A 
NOTARY, C v O 

BBSR, DIST Ki A 

Discharged/ acquitted in the NA 4JJU0J397. 
NA case(s) 

Section of the 

description of the offence 
The Court which had taken NA 

Act and 

NA NA 
cognizance 

Case No. NA | NA 
NA 

NA 
0) Details of Appeal NA 

application for revision etc.| 
if any filed against above| 

order taking cognizance 
m) Case(s) is are pending | NAA 

against me which cognizance | 

has been taken by Court 
Section Act and Description 

of the offence for which| 

Cognizance 

NA 

NA NA 

(n The Court which had taken NA NA NA 

Cognizance 
Case No. NA NA NA 

(o 
Details of Appeal |NA 
Application for revision etc. 

if any filed against above| 
order taking cognizance 

1. Details should be given in reverse chronological order, i.e. the latest 

NA NA 

case to be mentioned first and backwards in the order of dates for the 

other cases. 

2. Additional sheet may be added if required. 

(7)That I give herein below the details of the assets (movable and 

immovable etc,)« fmyself spouse and all dependents: 

A. Details of movable Assets: 

Note: 1. Assets in joint name indicating the extent of joint 

ownership will also have to be given. 

Note: 2. In case of deposit/Investment, the details including Serial 

Number, Amount, date of deposit, the scheme, Name of 

bank/Institution and Branch are to be given. 

Note: 3. Value of Bonds/Share Debentures as per the current 

market Value in Stock Exchange in respect of listed companies

and as per books in case of non-listed companies should be given. 

5|Page 



JAGYNESWARACHARYA 
NOTARY.CTOEHEK 

BBSR, DIST. K:URDA, ODJSH�. 
M 

Note: 4. 'Dependent' means parélë SGRS 8hughter(s) of the 

REGD. NO. 7791/290 

candidate or spouse and any other person related to the candidate where by blood or marriage, who have no separate means of income and who are dependent on the candidate for their 
livelihood. 

Note: 5. Details including amount is to be given separately in 
respect of each investment 

Note:6. Details should include the interest in or ownership. 
Explanation,- For the purpose of this Form, the expression" 
includes, details of all deposits or investments 

SI. Description Self HUF Depend Depen Depend 
dent 2 
NA 

Spouse 
No. ent 1 ent 3 
) Cash in hand Rs. Rs. NA NA NA 

5,000/- 2,000/ 
of PNB 

Bapuji 
Nagar 
Branch SB 

(ii) Details of Bank NA HDFC NA NA 
in | Borada 

Lewis 

Bank deposit 
Bank accounts Road 
(FDRs, Term Samantarap amount 
Deposits 
all other type | SB amount: 31,423/ 
of 

Samantar 

apur 
Branch 

and SB ur Branch Rs. 
amount: 

deposits Rs. 1,356/- HDFC 

including 
saving 
accounts), 
deposits with 

Financial, 
Institutions, 

Rs. 

Samantara 99,254/ 
pur SB 
amount 

Rs. 

13,038/ 

Post 
Office/Curent 

Account, Non- 

Banking 
Financial 

Companies 
and 

Cooperative 
Societies and 
the amount in 
each Such 

deposit. 
(i) Details of NA NA NA NA NA NA 

61Page 

SOvER 



JAGYNESWARACHARYA 
NOTARY, GOVTAMDW AV 

BBSR, DIST-KIRDA AONHA 
REGD. tt. F7942009- 

MOB:8455885397 investment in 
Bonds, 
Debentures/Sh 

ares and units 

in 
companies/Mu 

tual Funds and| 
other and the 

amount. 

(iv) Details 

investment 

of NA NA NA NA NA NA 

in 

NSS, Postal 

Saving, 
Insurancee 
Policies and 

investment in 
any Financial 

instruments in 

Post office or 

Insurance 
Company and 

the amount 
(v) Personal 

Loans/advanc 

NA NA NA | NA NA NA 

e given to any 
person or 

entity 
including 
firm, 
company, 
Trust etc. and 

other 
receivables 

from debtors 
the and 

amount. 
NA NA NA | NA NA NA 

(vi) 
Vehicles such 
as Jeep, Cars 

Bus, 
Heavy Vehicle | 

(Details 
Make 

Motor 

Trucks 

of 

7IPage 



Registration 
Number. Etc. 
year 

Purchase and 

JAGYNESARACHk 
NOTARY, GOVT. OF NDIA 

BBSR, DIST| KURpA, ODISHA 
REGD.NO. 77p1/2009 
MOB 84558p5397 of 

amount) with 
approx. 
present market 
value 

according to 

you 

(viil) Jewellery, 
Gold, Gold | 05gm Rs. | 20gm 
Ornaments 

Gold Gold NA NA NA NA 

25,000/- Rs. 
Silver and 1,00,000 
Silver 
Ornaments 
valuable 

thing(s) (give 
of 

and 

details 
weight 
value) with 

approx. 

present market 
value 

according to 

you 
(viii) | Any NA other NA NA NA NA NA 

assets such as 

value of 

claims/interest 
ix) Gross Total Rs. 

value 

NA | Rs. 

99,254/ 
Rs. NA NA 

31,356/- 1,46,461/- 

(8) Details of Immovable assets: 

Note: 1. Properties in joint ownership indicating the extent of joint 
ownership will also have to be indicated 

Note: 2. Each land or building or apartment should be mentioned 

separatelly in this format 

Note: 3. Details should include the interest in or ownership of assets. 
SI. Description Self Spouse HUF Dependent | Dependent Dependent 

No. 
Agricultural 

3 
NA NA Tahasil NA NA NA 

8|P age . 

GOV ERNN 



JAGYNESWARACHARYA 

NOTARY, GOoVT. QFNÖTA 
BBSR, DIST- KHURDA/ODISHA 

REGD NO.7791/2009 

MOB: 8455885197 Land 
Location(s) 

Survey 

Number(s) 

Nayag 
arh, 

Mouza 

Karada 
Bani, 
Khata 
No. 
84/107 

Plot 
No. 
148,14 
9 & 
234 

(total NA |Ac.0.4 
80 dec 

Area NA NA NA NA 

measurement in 

acres 
Whether | NA YES NA NA NA NA 

inherited 

property 

(Yes of No) 
Date of NA NA NA NA NA NA 

in purchase 
case of Self 

acquired 

property 
Cost of Land NA | NA 

(in 
purchase) at the 

time 

NA NA NA NA 

case of 

of 

purchase 

Any Investment NA NA NA NA 

on the land by 

NA NA 

way of 

development, 
construction 

etc. 
Approximate 
Current market | 

value 

NA NA NA NA NA | Rs. 

2,00,0 
00/ 

(11) Non- NA NA NA NA NA NA 

Agricultural 
Land 
Location(s) NQEAR 

91 P age .vstivin 

GovER 



JAGYNESWAR ACHYA 
NOTARY GOVT OF JA 

BBSR, DISTKROA ObISH 
REG9 NG.1791/2009 

MOB 845583537 
Survey 

Number(s ) 
(total NA NA NA NA NA NA 

Area 
measurement in 

Sqft.) 
Whether NO NA NA NA NA NA 
inherited 

pypert (Yes 

No) 

of NA NA NA NA NA NA Date 

Narchase 

caNE of Self 

acquired 

pronerty 
Cost of Land NA NA NA NA NA NA 

of Case 

Parchasc ) at the 

of tame 

A purchase 
An Investment NA NA NA NA 

on the and by 

NA 

of 

development. 
construction 

NA NA 
NA NA NA NA 

Approximate 
Current market 

NA NA aaluc 
NA NA NA NA 

COmmctCal 

Bulding 
E1cludig 
aarcnis 

Laliutis 

Survcy 

NA NA atitic A 
ASC 

iCL!cHiciil 

1C'abuiviiuli f 

A 

wctlac 

101Pe 



D 

Chandra SeKhay MaLta 
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N
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e
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N
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o
c
ia
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o
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e
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o
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JAGYNESW
ARACHARYA 

NOTARY, GOVTO 
N

D
IK

, 
B

B
SR

, D
IST-K

H
U

RbA
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